## TOWN OF BRISTOL, RHODE ISLAND

### **TOWN COUNCIL**

Nathan T. Calouro, *Chairman*Mary A. Parella, *Vice Chairwoman*Antonio A. Teixeira
Timothy E. Sweeney
Aaron J. Ley



# PUBLIC NOTICE REVISED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF BRISTOL ARTICLE 2, TOWN COUNCIL: SECTION 205-MEETINGS,

UPON INSTRUCTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL

BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

A SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR

MONDAY, April 29, 2024

BEGINNING AT 7:00 PM
TOWN HALL - COUNCIL CHAMBERS
10 COURT STREET, BRISTOL, RI

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE COUNCIL INTENDS TO DISCUSS AND/OR ACT UPON EACH AND EVERY ITEM APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA

### **AGENDA**

1. Adoption of Town Budget 2024-2025

#### PUBLIC SERVICE INTERVIEWS AND APPOINTMENTS

- 2. Recreation Board,  $2^{nd}$  Alternate (one 3-year term set to expire February 2027)
  - a. Joseph P. Bruno, 44 Sandra Court interest/appointment
  - b. Michael Tomaselli, 4 Dixon Avenue- interest/appointement
  - c. Kevin Centazzo, 54 Franca Drive- interest/appointment
- 3. Adjournment

Per Order of the Town Council

Melissa Cordeiro Council Clerk

Posted: March 25, 2024 Revised: April 25,2024